utilize these deferred tax assets, a full valuation allowance would be required against the related deferred tax asset, and therefore the benefit has not been
recognized. No other differences between US and UK GAAP accounting for income taxes have impacted the tax expense for either period.

Pro Forma Adjustments

   The following pro forma adjustments are based on our preliminary allocation of the London Bridge purchase price to acquired assets and assumed
liabilities:

(E) The pro forma adjustments represent the amortization of definite-lived intangible assets resulting from the London Bridge acquisition, as if the
acquisition had occurred on October 1, 2002, with respect to the nine months ended June 30, 2004, and the year ended September 30, 2003.

7

FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(F) The following reconciles the numerators and denominators of basic and diluted earnings per share (“EPS”):

Nine Months Ended June 30, 2004

Year Ended September 30, 2003

  Historical  Pro Forma   Historical  Pro Forma

Fair Isaac

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Fair Isaac

Adjustments

Pro Forma

   (In thousands, except per share data)
Numerator for basic earnings per share

— net income  $88,373  $(22,117) (1)  $66,256  $107,157  $(21,407) (1)  $85,750
Interest expense on convertible

subordinated notes, net of tax (2)   4,808   (4,808)   —   —   —   —

Numerator for diluted earnings per
share  $93,181  $(26,925)  $66,256  $107,157  $(21,407)  $85,750

Denominator — shares:
Basic weighted-average shares   70,046   —   70,046   72,185   —   72,185
Effect of dilutive securities (2)   7,610   (4,055)   3,555   3,788   —   3,788

Diluted weighted-average shares   77,656   (4,055)   73,601   75,973   —   75,973

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 1.26   $ 0.95  $ 1.48   $ 1.19

Diluted  $ 1.20   $ 0.90  $ 1.41   $ 1.13

(1) Represents London Bridge’s pro forma net loss for the nine months ended June 30, 2004, and the year ended September 30, 2003.

(2) The computations of pro forma diluted earnings per share for the nine months ended June 30, 2004, and for the year ended September 30, 2003, and

the computation of historical diluted earnings per share for the year ended September 30, 2003, exclude approximately 4.1 million shares of common